

High Commission of India Canberra

NOTICE

High Commission of India in Canberra would be organizing a one-day Consular Camp on Sunday, April 21, 2024, from 1300 Hrs to 1600 Hrs at Engineering & Innovation Place Building 506, Mandilgun drive, James Cook University Townsville 4811.

- 2. All applicants who are interested in getting the consular services may please note the following.
 - o Foreign Nationals of Indian Origin, who are in the process of applying OCI Card, Emergency Visa and Renunciation of Indian nationality, may bring in their applications with the supporting documents to the Consular Camp, for verification and further submission at VFS Counters in Consular Camp.
 - o Indian passport holders who are in the process of applying for renewal of their Indian passport, EC, PoA & PCC may also bring in their applications with the supporting documents to the Consular Camp for verification and further submission at VFS Counters in Consular Camp.
 - Miscellaneous Services to Indian Passport holders including Life Certificate, will also be provided at the Consular Camp subject to fulfillment of documentation process as per check list mentioned in HCI Canberra and VFS site.

All may please note: -

- ❖ No Passport Renewal/VISA/OCI/PoA/PCC/Renunciation is issued on the spot.
- ❖ Applicants are advised to do registration and may visit High Commission's website https://www.hcicanberra.gov.in/ for more details on registration process.
- ❖ Applicants must bring complete applications with all supporting documents inperson. Only applications complete in all aspects will be accepted at the Camp.
- ❖ Applicants must bring all required original documents + 2 sets of photocopies of the documents for necessary verification and application submission purposes.
- Please visit High Commission's website for Attestation Services and Life Certificate requirements: https://www.hcicanberra.gov.in/page/consular-services-offered-by-high-commission-of-india-consulates/,
- ❖ For detailed instructions on application forms filling/list of documents/applicable fees, please visit VFS Global website: https://services.vfsglobal.com/aus/en/ind

**

Canberra, April 05, 2024